JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 3, 2007 Hearing Room H-174
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 110A, 111A
Members Present: Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem
Sen. Nelson Rep. Nolan
Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Members Excused:

Staff Present: Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5002, Department of Agriculture — Work Session
HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill - Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 110A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:37 AM

Opens a Work Session on HB 5002, Department of
Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee

Bill
005 Paul Siebert, Analyst, Submits Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations on HB 5002
Legislative Fiscal Office and HB 5003 (Exhibit #1)
010 Rep. Nolan
011 Mr. Siebert
141 Rep. Burley
143 Mr. Siebert
172 Rep. Burley
174 Mr. Siebert
181 Rep. Burley
184 Mr. Siebert
214 Chair Devlin
234 Rep. Nolan
236 Sen. Avakian
240 Katy Coba, Director,
Department of
Agriculture
252 Chair Devlin
264 Sen. Avakian
271 Ms. Coba
293 Sen. Nelson
299 Mr. Siebert

330 Chair Devlin



331
388
390
397
400
403
405
411
412
TAPE 111A

001
003

007
009
015
017
019
020

024
026
028
030

033
040

043
044
050

052
070
071
075
092
095
096
100
104
113
117
119
135

Rep. Clem
Chair Devlin
Rep. Burley
Chair Devlin
Mr. Siebert
Rep. Burley
Mr. Siebert
Rep. Burley
Ms. Coba

Ms. Coba
Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Mr. Siebert

Rep. Garrard

Mr. Siebert

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Mr. Siebert

Chair Devlin
Rep. Burley
Chair Devlin

Mr. Siebert
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Chair Devlin
Rep. Burley
Chair Devlin

Mr. Siebert
Chair Devlin
Rep. Burley
Mr. Siebert
Rep. Burley
Mr. Siebert
Rep. Burley
Chair Devlin
Mr. Siebert
Chair Devlin
Mr. Siebert
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Chair Devlin

Continues with answer to Rep. Burley’s question

Moves to approve LFO Work Session Action Report
recommendations on HB 5002

VOTE8-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Moves to approve LFO recommendations on Key Performance
Measures

VOTE8-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED



140
141

145
149
150
171

172

175

176

178
179

184
187

188

196
197

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Chair Devlin

Mr. Siebert

Chair Devlin

Mr. Siebert
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Chair Devlin

Mr. Siebert
Chair Devlin

Mr. Siebert
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Chair Devlin

Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin

Moves to adopt LFO recommended budget note on HB 5002
VOTE8-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Moves adoptions of -1 amendments and LFO recommended
adjustments to HB 5002

VOTE8-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Moves HB 5002, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a
Do Pass recommendation

VOTE8-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Closes Work Session on HB 5002
Opens Work Session on HB 5003

Moves HB 5003 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation

VOTE8-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Adjourns the hearing at 9:23 AM



