## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

## **MEETING INDEX**

May 3, 2007
8:30 a.m.
Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 110A, 111A

Members Present: Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair

Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem
Sen. Nelson Rep. Nolan
Rep. Burley
Rep. Garrard

**Members Excused:** 

Staff Present: Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5002, Department of Agriculture – Work Session

HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill - Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 110A	·	
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:37 AM
		Opens a Work Session on HB 5002, Department of Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill
005	Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Submits Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations on HB 5002 and HB 5003 (Exhibit #1)
010	Rep. Nolan	
011	Mr. Siebert	
141	Rep. Burley	
143	Mr. Siebert	
172	Rep. Burley	
174	Mr. Siebert	
181	Rep. Burley	
184	Mr. Siebert	
214	Chair Devlin	
234	Rep. Nolan	
236	Sen. Avakian	
240	Katy Coba, Director, Department of Agriculture	
252	Chair Devlin	
264	Sen. Avakian	
271	Ms. Coba	
293	Sen. Nelson	
299	Mr. Siebert	
330	Chair Devlin	

331	Rep. Clem	
388	Chair Devlin	
390	Rep. Burley	
397	Chair Devlin	
400	Mr. Siebert	
403	Rep. Burley	
405	Mr. Siebert	
411	Rep. Burley	
412	Ms. Coba	
TAPE 111A		
001	Ms. Coba	Continues with answer to Rep. Burley's question
003	Rep. Burley	
007	Rep. Garrard	
009	Mr. Siebert	
015	Rep. Garrard	
017	Mr. Siebert	
019	Chair Devlin	
020	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves to approve LFO Work Session Action Report recommendations on HB 5002
024	Mr. Siebert	
026	Chair Devlin	
028	Rep. Burley	
030	Chair Devlin	VOTE 8 – 0 – 0 Hearing no objection, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b>
033	Mr. Siebert	
040	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves to approve LFO recommendations on Key Performance Measures
043	Chair Devlin	
044	Rep. Burley	
050	Chair Devlin	VOTE $8 - 0 - 0$ Hearing no objection, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b>
052	Mr. Siebert	
070	Chair Devlin	
071	Rep. Burley	
075	Mr. Siebert	
092	Rep. Burley	
095	Mr. Siebert	
096	Rep. Burley	
100	Chair Devlin	
104	Mr. Siebert	
113	Chair Devlin	
117	Mr. Siebert	
119	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
135	Chair Devlin	

140 141	Vice-Chair Dingfelder Chair Devlin	Moves to adopt LFO recommended budget note on HB 5002 VOTE 8 – 0 – 0
141	Chair Deviin	Hearing no objection, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b>
145	Mr. Siebert	
149	Chair Devlin	
150	Mr. Siebert	
171	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves adoptions of -1 amendments and LFO recommended adjustments to HB 5002
172	Chair Devlin	VOTE 8 – 0 – 0
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
175	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves HB 5002, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation
176	Chair Devlin	VOTE 8 – 0 – 0
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
178	Mr. Siebert	
179	Chair Devlin	Closes Work Session on HB 5002
		Opens Work Session on HB 5003
184	Mr. Siebert	
187	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves HB 5003 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation
188	Chair Devlin	VOTE 8 – 0 – 0
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
196	Sen. Nelson	
197	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the hearing at 9:23 AM